1/7
MP02XX130 Series
MP02XX130 Series
Dual Diode Modules
Replaces January 2000 version, DS5100-4.0 DS5100-5.0 July 2002
FEATURES
■  Dual Device Module

■  Traction Systems
VOLTAGE RATINGS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order As:
MP02HB130-25 or MP02HB130-24 or MP02HB130-22 or
MP02HB130-20 or MP02HB130-18
MP02G130-25 or MP02G130-24 or MP02G130-22 or
MP02G130-20 or MP02G130-18
MP02GN130-25 or MP02GN130-24 or MP02GN130-22 or
MP02GN130-20 or MP02GN130-18
Note: When ordering, please use the complete part number.
KEY PARAMETERS
VRRM 2500V
IFSM 2200A
IF(AV)(per arm) 130A
Visol 3000V
Code Circuit
HB
G
GN
1 2 3
1 2 3
1 2 3
Fig.1 Circuit diagrams
Fig. 2 Electrical connections - (not to scale)
Module type code: MP02.
For further information see Package Details.
Lower voltage grades available.
Repetitive
Peak
Voltages
VDRM VRRM
Type
Number
2500
2400
2200
2000
1800
MP02XX130-25
MP02XX130-24
MP02XX130-22
MP02XX130-20
MP02XX130-18
Tvj = 150oC
IDRM = I
RRM
 = 30mA
V
DSM
 & V
RSM
 =
V
DRM
 & V
RRM
 + 100V
respectively
Conditions
2/7
MP02XX130 Series
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS - PER ARM
Stresses above those listed under 'Absolute Maximum Ratings' may cause permanent damage to the device.  In extreme
conditions, as with all semiconductors, this may include potentially hazardous rupture of the package.  Appropriate safety
precautions should always be followed.  Exposure to Absolute Maximum Ratings may affect device reliability.